DECISION TITLE

Proposals to designate Bassett Neighbourhood Area and Bassett Neighbourhood Forum

DECISION DETAILS/DESCRIPTION

To consider the report of the Leader of the Council to seek approval for the designation of the Bassett Neighbourhood Area and Bassett Neighbourhood Forum following the formal public consultation process.

PROPOSAL DETAILS FOR FORWARD PLAN

AUTHOR	HEAD OF SERVICES/RESPONSIBLE PERSON:							
Name Title Email	Chris Lyons Planning & Development Manager chris.lyons@southampton.gov.uk		Name Title Email	Head of Transpor		Sustainability	and	
Tel	Tel: 023 8083	el: 023 8083 2044 Tel						
TYPE OF DECISION KEY DECISION		KEY DECISION						
DECISION MAKER		Cabinet						
IS THE REPORT OR THE APPENDICES LIKELY TO CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL Open								
LEAD CABINET MEMBER/OFFICER:			IN ASSOCIATION WITH:					
Leader of the Council								
DECISION D.				DATE: 17 Dec 2013				
WARDS AFFECTED:								
Bassett								
MAIN CONSULTEES:			CONSULTATION METHOD:					
Democratic Services, Legal, Finance, Communities, Property Services, Cllr Letts, Cllr Rayment								